FILE NO. 010953

RESOLUTION NO.

450-01

1 [Commendation of Bill Catalano] 2 3 Resolution commending the exceptional work of Bill Catalano, music teacher at James 4 Denman Middle School. 5 WHEREAS, Bill Catalano has taught music for the past 41 years; and, 6 7 WHEREAS, A native of San Francisco and of District 11, Mr. Catalano has performed 8 in almost every nightclub, piano bar and jazz joint in San Francisco; and, WHEREAS, Bill Catalano has continued to teach despite a recent bout of throat 9 cancer, chemotherapy, and radiation; and, 10 11 WHEREAS, On May 22, 2001, Mr. Catalano will conduct the end-of-the-year concert at 12 James Denman Middle School; now, therefore, be it 13 RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends Bill Catalano for continuing to inspire and motivate his students after 41 years as a 14 15 music teacher. 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 Supervisor Gerardo Sandoval **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** Page 1



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 010953

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the exceptional work of Bill Catalano, music teacher at James Denman Middle School.

May 29, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin, Yee Absent: 2 - McGoldrick, Sandoval

File No. 010953

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 29, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Vanuel 2 mm/

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

JUN 0 8 2001

Date Approved